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1: there i_s 291 available :9 be planted i_n gig .s_tat_,e.z~ in at man a _1ffi_cm 
volume of potato seed meeting certified seed potato disease standards, y_i _a_I_1y 9; 
all varieties, jtm commissioner may, upon application lg gfi 9_r grciirsl 
permit seed that do_.e.s. 991 991395: wit; me seems :2 In P1_'<1£1£"=_Q £9: fi1_at 
growing season if th_e_ seed does p_o_t pgge g g1_i§§§_S_<: Lh_r_6_%1t_- 

Each grower shall keep records o_f e_aQ .191 9_f E pl§L11§§1_-_ _F_QI_‘ 

each growing season, t_l_i§_ records must include, py field, the variety gig source o_f 
the seed potatoes. Each grower shall §l_e records gig prescribed py fli_e commis- 
sioner. A_1l records must pg made available f9_r inspection by ‘th_e 
9; mg commissioner’s agents during ‘normal business hours. 

In addition 19 t_l_ie_ enforcement powers a_i_'i_d pgnziltfl i_n t_l;i_s_ t_1§ 
comrriissioner my issue a_ subpoena to g grower order t_o'compe1 delivery 91‘ 
records which are required under t_l_ii_s_ section. These subpoenas a_r§ enforceable 
py fly court o_f—competent j1r_i_sdiction. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _I_ is effective £9; potatoes planted after January _l_, 1989. 

Approved May 14, 1987 

CHAPTER 125-—H.F.No. 466 
An act relating to commerce; clarifizing unregulated sales of eyeglasses; amending Min- 

nesota Statutes 1986, section 148.56, subdivision 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 148.56, subdivision 3, is amended 

to -read: 

Subd. 3. UNREGULATED SALES. Nothing in sections 148.52 to 148.62 
shall be construed to apply to the sale of toy glasses, goggles consisting of 
plano-white or plano-colored lenses or ordinary colored glasses or to the replace- 
ment of duplications of broken lenses, nor to sales upon prescription from 
persons legally authorized by‘ the laws of this state to examine eyes and prescribe 
glasses therefor, nor shall it apply to regularly licensed physicians and surgeons. 
Sections 148.52 to 148.62 also do not apply to the sale of spectacles, used for 
reading or fishing; and containing only simple lenses having a plus power of up 
to and including 3.25, at an established place efbusiness that sells prescription 
eyeweafipdtheatadvefiiaingetherthanpfleemarléngenehespeaadetifno 
attempt is made to test the eyes. The term “simple lenses” does not include 
bifocals. I_l39_ seller §l_ia_ll ggminently display Q s_igg o_ri_ gg counter _o_r r_a£lg 9; other display device where _t_1_1_C_ spectacles ag offered fpr go; gig; reads as follows: :‘_If y_c_>_g _h_a_\_r§ experienced z_1 vision 1%, _t_h_e selection o_f these glasses should pg; galge mg place o_f _a;_i _e_y__e exam.” 

Approved May 14, 1987 
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